
ORDINANCE No. t g io. rì i" ? 

Amend contract with Berger/ABAM Engineers, Inc. for additional work and 
compensation for the Guilds Lake Pump Station Reliability Improvements Project No. 
808877 (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 30000337) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 	1. The Council finds: 

l. 	 The Bureau of Environmental Services (BES) has need of continuing 
professional engineering services provided by Berger/ABAM Engineers, 
Inc. for the completion of design and construction work for the Guilds 
Lake PS Reliability Improvements, Project No. E08877. 

2. 	 Berger/ABAM Engineers, Inc. is providing professional engineering 
serices under Contract No. 30000337, effective on June 10, 2009 with an 
amended expiration date of December 3I,2011. 

3. 	 The estimated cost of this contract amendment is $52,293. Funds are 
available in the Sewer System Operating Fund, FY 2010 Budget, Bureau 
of Environmental Services, Project No. E08877. 

4. 	 MAM/ESB participation after the authorization of this contract amendment 
will be $6,663, 2.73% of the total amended contract amount of $244,389. 

NOV/, THEREFORE, the council directs: 

a. 	 The Commissioner of Public Affairs is authorized to execute an 
amendment to Contract No. 30000337 with Berger/ABAM Engineers, 
Inc., in a form substantially in accordance with the amendment attached as 

Exhibit A, for the purpose described in Section 1, in the amount of 
s52,293. 

b. 	 The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver 
warrants chargeable to the Sewer System Operating Fund Budget when 
demand is presented and approved by the proper authority. 

Passedbythe council, JUL 21 201Û 	 LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Dan Saltzman 

Auditor of the City of Portlandcommissioner of pubric Affairs 
BY 

Scot Gibson 
I|rl.ay 24,2010 

DePutY
wBS E08877 - ord 



/r'ro

LV$ 10 ?4 *: 

Agenda No. 

ORDINANCE NO.	 18qLü1? 
Title 

Amend contract with Berger/ABAM Engineers, Inc. for additional work and compensation for the Guilds 
Lake {s.Reliability Improvements, Project No. E08877 (Ordinance; þend Contract No. 30000337) 

?urn¡a l'-l'o'frc'n 

INTRODUCED BY 
Commissioner/Auditor: 

Bureau: Environmental Services 

Prepared by: Scott Gibson
 
Date Prepared: June 10.2010
 

Financial lmoact Statement
 
Completed Ñ Amends Budget n
 
Not Required n
 
Portland Policv Document 
lf "Yes" requires City eolicy paragraph stated 

Council Meeting Date
 

lrl,r ttl. Zoto
 

AGENDA 

TIME CERTAIN f]
Start time: 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

coNsENr fl 
REGULAR X 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED 

LaVonne Griffin-Valade
 
Auditor of the City of Portland
 

Deputy 

ACTION TAKEN: 

JUL 2 I 201û 9:30 Â.MJUL 1 4 20n pAssED T0 sEcgND READTNG 

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA	 COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

YEAS NAYS 

1. Fritz	 1. Fritz 

2. Fish	 2. Fish 

3. SalÞman Is.n rrn 

4. Leonard	 4. Leonard 
Total amount of time needed: 5-minutes 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

Adams Adams 


