
I 

ORDINANCE No. 3" I 4 ì"1 I CI 

Amend contract with Berger/ABAM Engineers, Inc. for additional work and compensation for the 
Guilds Lake Pump Station Improvements Project No. 808877 (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 
¡0000337) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section l. The Council finds: 

1. 	 The Bureau of Environmental Services (BES) has need of continuing professional 
engineering services provided by Berger/ABAM Engineers, Inc. for the completion of 
design and construction support services for the Guilds Lake PS Improvements, Project 
No. E08877. 

2. 	 Berger/ABAM Engineers, Inc. is providing professional engineering services under 
Contract No. 30000337, effective on June 10, 2009 with an amended expiration date of 
December 31,2012. 

3. This Amendment 3 will authorize additional work in the amount of $128,133.00 for a 
new not-to-exceed contract amount of 53i2,522.00. 

4. 	 The estimated cost of this contract amendment is $128,133.00. Funds are available in 
the Sewer System Operating Fund, FY 201I Budget, Bureau of Environmental 
Services, Project No. E08874. 

5. 	 M/WESB participation after the authorizatiomof this contract amendment will be 
$10,858.00,2.9yo of the total amended contract amount of 5372,522.00. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the council directs: 

a. 	 The Commissioner of Public Affairs is authorized to execute an amendment to Contract 
No. 30000337 with Berger/ABAM Engineers, Inc., in a form substantially in 
accordance with the amendment attached as Exhibit A, for the purpose described in 
Section l. 

b. 	 The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver warrants chargeable 
to the Sewer System Operating Fund Budget when demand is presented and approved 
by the proper authority. 

Passed by the council, JAN 2 6 20ll 
LaVonne Griffìn-ValadeDan salrzman 
Auditor of the City of portland

Commissioner of public Affairs 
By
 

Scott Gibson
 
December 7,2010 
 Deputy 

WBS E08877 - ord 

http:5372,522.00
http:128,133.00
http:53i2,522.00
http:128,133.00


- 7/6-
! 

--=o 5, .*' 
I l.ti./ 

i 

Agenda No. 

oRDtNANcENo. 184;{ E0 
Title 

Amend contract with Berger/ABAM Engineers, Inc. for additional work and compensation for the Guilds 
No. 808877 (Ordinance;lmend Contract No. 30000337)Lake {srlmprovementsrProject 


'il1-rr¡.,o 5hç.{ron
 

INTRODUCED BY CLERK USE: DATE FILED
 
Commissioner/Auditor:
 

.6cr \*z,r"nn n 
COMMISSIONER APPROVAL LaVonne Gritfin-Valade 

Auditor of the City of Portland
Mavor-Finance and Administration - Adams 

,lr
Position 1/Utilities - Fritz 

By:Position 2Morks - Fish
 
a.. Deputy
 

Position 3/Affairs - Seltzmân
 

Position 4/Safetv - Leonard ACTION TAKEN: 

BUREAU APPROVAL 

Bureau: Environmental Servig¡x- fAN 19 20ll PASSED T0 SECSND ilEÍ\DlN' JAN 2 6 Z0' g:30 A.lLaureaffi 
Prepared by: Scott Gibson
 
Date Prepared: December 7 ,2010
 

L 
Financial lmoact Statement
 

zCompleted Ñ Amends Budget I
 
Not Required n 

Portland Policv Document
 
lf "Yes" requires õity Policy paragraph stated
 
in document.
Yesll NoX 
Council [treetino Date
 
January l6t 2011
 

c itv nf, orn"i f,f IrT.,1,-,,' 

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTEDAGENDA 
AS FOLLOWS: 

TIME CERTA¡N f] 
YEAS NAYSStart time: 

'l . FritzTotal amount of time needed: )rriu
 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion)
 

2. Fish2. Fish 

co¡¡serur x 3. Saltzman 3. SalÞman 

REGULAR N 4. Leonard 4. Leonard
 

Total amount of time needed: 

(for presentation, testimony and discussion)
 

Adams Adams 

-,: 




