
ORDTNANCENo. 186 2 B g 

Amend contract with Berger/ABAM Engineers, Inc. in the amount of $43,478 for additional work and 
compensation for the Guilds Lake Pump Station Reliability Improvements Project No. E08877 (Ordinance; 
amend Contract No. 30000337) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds: 

1. 	 The Bureau of Environmental Services (BES) has need of continuing professional engineering 
services provided by Berger/ABAM Engineers, Inc. for the completion of construction work for 
the Guilds Lake PS Improvements, Projeót No. E08877. 

2. 	 Berger/ABAM Engineers, Inc. is providing professional engineering services under Contract No. 
30000337, effective on June 10,2009 with an amended expiration date of June30,2014 

3. 	 The estimated cost for the proposed contract amendment is $43,478. Funds are available in the 
Sewer System Operating Fund, FY 2014 Budget, Bureau of Environmental Services, Vy'BS 

Element E08877. 

4. 	 M//IV/ESB participation after the authorizationof this contract amendment will be $13,309.00, 
3.20% of the total amended contract amount of $416,000. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. 	 The Commissioner in Charge is authorized to execute an amendment to Contract No. 30000337 
with Berger/ABAM Engineers, Inc. for the purpose described in Section 1, in the amount of 
s43,478. 

b. 	 The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver warrants chargeable to the 
Sewer System Operating Fund Budget when demand is presented and approved by the proper 
authority. 

OCT n 6 2013Passedbythecouncil, LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Commissioner Nick Fish Auditor of the City of Portland 

Scott Gibson, P.E. By 
September 17,2013 

WBS E08877 - ord Deputy 

http:13,309.00


: 'r'r"Å+* I86 
oR$i¡îîiJË*o 18628e 

Title 

Amend contract with Berger/ABAM Fngineers, Inc. in the amount of $43,478 for additional work and 
compensation for the Guilds Lakeß.Improvements.rProject No. E08877 (Ordinance,',4mend Contract No.

-ft30000337) .,.., : 1¡t o\ ì.¡r I Q¿.\ìc^b. \' y 

INTRODUCED BY 
Commissioner/Aud itor:

Ér3H 
COMMISSIONER APPROVAL 

Mavor-Finance and Administration - Hales 

Position 1/Utilitier- Fritz 
---:-


Position ,*"ll-udL f
 
Ø 

Position ue(aiß- Saltzman 

Position 4/Safetv - Novick 

BUREAU APPROVAL
 

Bureau: Environmental Services
 
Heac: o'l$ffi^r^¿

*,ä"" 
Prepared by: Scott Gibson
 
Date Prepared: Sept. 17, 2013
 

Financial lmoact & Public
 
I nvolvement' Statement
 

Amends Budget n
-Completed Xuu> 
Portland Policv Document
 
lf "Yes" requires Õity Policy paragraph stated
 
in document.
Yesll NolX
 
Gity Auditor Office Approval:
 

City Attorney Approval: 

Council Meeting Date 101912013 

AGENDA 

TIME CERTAIN N 
Start time: 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

CONSENT X 

REGULAR f]

Total amount of time needed:
 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion)
 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED 

LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

Ðtts 
Deputy 

ACTION TAKEN: 

.i'lt'îì'ÌTj sËcí:i"ì iF"r"ir"'' (JCT 16 2013 #.,nOCT 09 2013 "ßfl" 

-

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

YEAS NAYS 

1. Fritz 1. Fritz 

2. Fish 2. Fish 

3. Saltzman 3. Saltzman 

4. Novick f ruovicx 

Hales Hales 




